## RESOLUTION OF THE PAPAGO COUNCIL

RES. NO. 12-73

WHEREAS: The Papago Distribution Program has passed from the planning stage to be fully operational, and

WHEREAS: The Papago Planning Department is not intended nor equipped to permanently operate major tribal programs, and

WHEREAS: Over 50% of funds for Papago Distribution Program come from the office of Economic Opportunity, and

WHEREAS: This is general agreement between the directors of Papago Planning, Papago Distribution and Papago CAP that the Distribution Program is best administered and directed as a part of the Papago CAP under the direct supervision of the CAP Director.

THEREFORE, BE IT RESOLVED BY THE PAPAGO COUNCIL, that the Papago Distribution Program be transferred from Papago Planning to Papago CAP for routine administration and supervision by the Papago CAP Director.

The foregoing Resolution was duly enacted by the Papago Council on March 2, 1973, at a meeting at which a quorum was present with a vote of 22 for, 0 against, and 0 absent, pursuant to authority vested in the Papago Council by Section 2(a) of Article V, of the Constitution and By-laws of the Papago Tribe of Arizona ratified by the Papago Tribe on December 12, 1936 and approved by the Secretary of the Interior on January 6, 1937 (48 Stat. 984) pursuant to Section 16 of the Act of June 18, 1934. Said Resolution is effective as of the date of its approval by the Superintendent of the Papago Agency and is not subject to review by the Secretary of the Interior.

THE PAPAGO COUNCIL

Augustine B. Lopez, Chairman

ATTEST:

Betsy J. Norris, Secretary

MARICTA

MARICTA

MARICTA

PAPAGO AGENCY

PAPAGO AGENCY

SELLS, ARIZONA

CHIEUROGORICA

CHIEUROG

APPROVED:

Joseph M. Lucero, Superintendent

DATE:

MAR 1 9 1973

